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Final Week Of WS Play Begins 
As Great Weather Continues! 

60+ National Berry’s batter, Bill Senecal lines an rbi single to center field during his teams 
11-1 victory over the California Tribe at Tempe Diablo Stadium yesterday morning. 

Player’s  
Club  

Hours 
 

11:00a - 7:00p 

MSBL / MABL World Series Spotlight On 
Ken Chavez (Sacramento Tribe) 
Solid. Dependable. One of the 
key guys. Ken Chavez has 
been earning the admiration of 
teammates, league officials, 
and national leaders in MSBL 
since 1989.  In his Sacramento, 
California league, he has been accumulating 
the kind of history that earns guys lifetime 
recognition. World Series participation every 
year since 1990. Five times in the Father & 
Son Division. Las Vegas Classic every year 
since 2004, Las Vegas Open the last two 
years. Add in a trip to Palm Springs for good 
measure. Championships won in Arizona in 
04, 05, 07, 08, 09, and ’10. Father & Son 
Championship 09. Won in Las Vegas 8 
times.  Ken’s baseball hero was Willie Mays.  
Wasn’t it Mays who reportedly finished a 
day game in the Polo Grounds and then went 
to his neighborhood to play street ball with 
the kids?  Seems like the same kind of      
passion and dedication to the sport to me. 
Ken was elected to both the Sacramento Hall 
of Fame and the MSBL World Series Hall of 
Fame.  With wife of 31 years, Christine, he 
looks forward to having grandsons Joshua 
and Eli join his son Robby (28) on the field 
one day in another Father & Son game. 
Christine and daughter Kelly (30) would 
certainly want to be a part of that.  Ken’s 
favorite feeling among all his baseball      
experiences is “getting that last out in a 
championship game.”  Bet he’ll have some 
more of those to enjoy.      

World Series Trade Show Vendors Give New Format Rave Reviews 
Player’s Club / WS Daily News TV Show / Legends Game, Bring In Big Crowds! 
By Tom Prendergast 
  MVP Athletics entrepreneur Vic Puglisi’s new format for the MSBL / MABL Trade Show 
vendors certainly helped bring the players back to Tempe Diablo Stadium. The man with the 
plan, Puglisi wanted to re-energize the players and entice them back to the WS Trade Show 
with several new additions. At the top of the list stands the WS Daily News TV Show. The 
anchor desk sits in the middle of the Player’s Club, where co-anchors Joel Becker and Amber 
Baleto report on the days scores and highlights. In addition to that, three big screen TV’s are 
always on featuring plenty of sports shows along with a batting cage (free to any teams that 
would like to reserve it). This has made the Player’s Club a fan favorite for pictures. And 
don’t forget, all MSBL WS players have the ability to upload their own World Series photos 
to the website by using the following URL, and then just following the directions. 

To load personal WS photos: http://hardballmagazine.phanfare.com/dropbox 

Daily Sports Store Special 
MSBL 1/4 zip jackets, regularly $20, now 

$15. Black and white only  
(while supplies last) 

Contact - Eric Jacobson 
(800) 327-0074  ext #108 

ericj@anacondasports.com 
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MSBL WORLD SERIES DAILY NEWS 
The MSBL WS office is located inside  
Tempe Diablo Stadium (Gene Autry Suite)  
Located on the second floor 
 

Stadium Mailing Address: 
2200 W. Alameda Drive 
Temp, Arizona 85282 
 

WS Office Phone Line 602-438-0242 
WS Fax Number  602-438-0304 
 

MSBL National Web Site Address: 
www.msblnational.com 
 

MSBL President Steve Sigler 
MSBL Coordinator         Brian Sigler 
Tournament Director Tom Prendergast 
WS Administration         Jon Browar 
 

Umpire In Chief Dick Jolly 
Office Assistant              Linda Vanderpoel 
 

Equipment Distribution   Mike Cadenazzi 
WS Administration Ken Vanderpoel 
WS Souvenirs Vic Puglisi  
  

Publisher / Editor    Tom Prendergast 
                                                                             tpkcmsbl@aol.com 
 

MSBL WS DAILY NEWS TV CREW 
Executive producer Vic Puglisi 
Director   Mike Puglisi 
Co Host  Joel Becker 
Co Host  Amber Baleto 
Editors   Miles Stellers 
Production Asset Taylor Krauss  

Special Offer  
To All MSBL / 
MABL World 

Series 
 Players from  

Don & Charlie’s 
Restaurant 

 

20% off  
 

Located at  
7501 East 

 Camelback Rd 
Scottsdale, AZ 
(480) 990-0900 

WS Souvenir Clothing  
 

Open Daily 9a - 7p  
 

Tempe Diablo Stadium 

SORRY BUT NO PETS  
are allowed inside the  

Papago, Tempe Diablo or 
Maryvale Sports Complexes 
as well as  Phoenix Municipal 
Stadium, Hohokam Stadium, 

Tempe Diablo Stadium or 
Maryvale Stadium. 

Per A City Ordinance 

60+ National Division 
Berry’s 
California Tribe 
 

Greenwood Ridge Dragons 
Berry’s 

35 
11 
  1 
 

  9 
  8 

60+ Mountain Division 
LA Athletics 
El Paso Tejanos 
 

Red Deer Legends 
LeHigh Valley Moondogs 
 

San Antonio Rangers 
Windy City 
 

LeHigh Valley Moondogs 
El Paso Tejanos 
 

LA Athletics 
Windy City 
 

San Antonio Rangers 
Red Deer Legends 

35 
  5 
  2 
 

  3 
  2 
 

  5 
  5 
 

  9 
  6 
 

  6 
  4 
 

22 
  5 

45+ American Division 
All Star Baseball Academy 
3n2 Rangers 
 

Houston Baseball Club 
Central Coast Tigers 
 

San Diego Mariners 
REBL Phillies 
 

Team United Nasty Boys 
3n2 Rangers 
 

Central Coast Tigers 
All Star Baseball Academy 
 

Houston Baseball Club 
REBL Phillies 

35 
  4 
  3 
 

  6 
  5 
 

22 
  2 
 

  8 
  7 
 

  7 
  4 
 

12 
  2 

60+ Central Division 
Chicago Grays 
Arizona Scorpions 
 

Fresno Grizzlies 
Hollywood Stars 
 

Long Island A’s 
Kansas City Cubs 
 

Sacramento Patriots 
San Antonio Red Sox 
 

St Paul Saints 
Seattle Mariners 
 

Tri Valley Giants 
Team America 
 

San Antonio Red Sox 
St Paul Saints 
 

Sacramento Patriots 
Team America 
 

Tri Valley Giants 
Seattle Mariners 
 

Tucson Cool / Arrows 
Chicago Grays 
 

Arizona Scorpions 
Fresno Grizzlies 
 

Hollywood Stars 
Long Island A’s 

35 
  9 
  2 
 

10 
  4 
 

  5 
  4 
 

14 
  3 
 

11 
  1 
 

23 
  1 
 

  9 
  8 
 

13 
  1 
 

23 
  0 
 

10 
  5 
 

  7 
  6 
 

  9 
  3 

45+ WB National  
Boston Wolfpack 
Tri Valley 40’s 
 

Team Victory 
Price Cutter Coors 
 

Team Victory 
California Tribe 
 

Boston Wolfpack 
Tri Valley 40’s 

35 
11 
  1 
 

10 
  5 
 

  2 
  0 
 

  8 
  2 

35+ Central Division 
Chicago North Cubs 
Dallas Reds 
 

Region Red Sox 
Dallas Reds 
 

Puget Sound Gators 
Chicago North Cubs 
 

Seattle Brewers 
St Thomas Storm 
 

Arizona Angels 
Utah / AZ Rockies 
 

Utah / AZ Rockies 
Seattle Brewers 
 

Arizona Angels 
St Thomas Storm 

35 
  7 
  6 
 

  8 
  7 
 

  9 
  5 
 

13 
  4 
 

  7 
  4 
 

  7 
  6 
 

  9 
  8 

45+ WB Central Div 1  
Brekenpas Construction 
DC Rangers 
 

Austin Rivals 
Long Island Panthers 
 

Tri Valley Cardinals 
Utah Pirates 
 

Sacramento Rockets 
Arizona A’s 

35 
21 
  1 
 

12 
  9 
 

10 
  7 
 

  7 
  2 

45+ WB Central 2  
Milwaukee Rangers 
Halo Baseball Club 
 

Chitex 
Rochester Redwings 
 

San Antonio Reds 
Arizona Braves 
 

St Thomas Hurricanes 
Tulsa Liners 

35 
  3 
  1 
 

  5 
  2 
 

18 
  6 
 

  3 
  1 

45+ WB Cactus Div 1  
Armstrong Slugging Co 
Chicago North TSP’s 
 

Connecticut Navigators 
Des Moines Bruins 
 

Montebello Angels 
Houston A’z 
 

Seattle Blues 
Westchester Mets 
 

Chicago North TSP’s 
Connecticut Navigators 
 

Des Moines Bruins 
Houston A’z 
 

Seattle Blues 
Montebello Angels 
 

Arizona Diamondbacks 
Armstrong Slugging 
 

Westchester Mets 
Arizona Diamondbacks 

35 
  6 
  4 
 

  9 
  1 
 

  6 
  1 
 

15 
  5 
 

  9 
  7 
 

18 
  2 
 

10 
  9 
 

  4 
  3 
   

16 
  8 

45+ WB Cactus Div 2  
Bay Area Dodgers 
Columbus Dodgers 
 

Dallas O’s 
Dream Diamond Mustangs 
 

Murietta Valley Nationals 
Houston Skeeters 
 

Tri Valley A’s 
So Cal Indians 
 

Houston Skeeters 
Dream Diamond Mustangs 
 

Murietta Valley Nationals 
So Cal Indians 
 

Bay Area Giants 
Arizona Bench Warmers 

35 
  1 
  0 
 

  9 
  0 
 

  4 
  1 
 

  8 
  7 
 

16 
  9 
 

11 
  1 
 

10 
  9 

45+ WB Cactus Div 2  
Dallas O’s 
Columbus Dodgers 

35 
  8 
  5 
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35+ Central Division 
Arizona Angels 
Puget Sound Gators 
Seattle Brewers 
UT / AZ Rockies 
Dallas Reds 
Chicago North Cubs 
Region Red Sox 
St Thomas Storm 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 2      0     0      4      16     12                         
 1      0     0      2        9       5 
 1      1     0      2      19     11 
 1      1     0      2      11     13 
 1      1     0      2      14     14 
 1      1     0      2      12     15 
 0      1     0      0        7       8 
 0      2     0      0      12     22 

Sol Touch Massage (602) 741-5346 
Call Angela for hours and appointments.  

45+ WB National Division 
Boston Wolfpack 
Team Victory 
So Cal Blue Jays 
Price Cutter Coors 
Tri Valley 40’s 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 2      0     0      4      14       2                         
 2      0     0      4      12       5 
 0      1     0      0        0       2 
 0      1     0      0        5     10 
 0      1     0      0        2     14 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 2      0     0      4      18       7                         
 1      0     0      2      22       2 
 1      0     0      2        8       7 
 1      1     0      2      18     14 
 1      1     0      2      12     16 
 0      2     0      0      10     12 
 0      2     0      0        4     34 

45+ Wood Bat American 
Houston Baseball Club 
San Diego Mariners 
Team United Nasty Boys 
Central Coast Tigers 
All Star Baseball Academy 
3n2 Rangers 
REBL Phillies 

45+ Wood Bat Central 1 
Berkenpas Construction 45s 
Sacramento Rockets 
Tri Valley Cardinals 
Austin Rivals 
Arizona A’s 
Utah Pirates 
Long Island Panthers 
DC Rangers 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 1      0     0      2      21       1                         
 1      0     0      2        7       2 
 1      0     0      2      10       7 
 1      0     0      2      12       9 
 0      1     0      0        2       7 
 0      1     0      0        7     10 
 0      1     0      0        9     12 
 0      1     0      0        1     21 

45+ Wood Bat Central 2 
Milwaukee Rangers 
St Thomas Hurricanes 
Chitex 
San Antonio Reds 
Halo Baseball Club 
Tulsa Liners 
Rochester Redwings 
Arizona Braves 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 1      0     0      2        3       1                         
 1      0     0      2        3       1 
 1      0     0      2        5       2 
 1      0     0      2      18       6 
 0      1     0      0        1       3 
 0      1     0      0        1       3 
 0      1     0      0        2       5 
 0      1     0      0        6     18 

45+ Wood Bat Cactus 1 
Seattle Blues 
Armstrong Slugging Co 
Connecticut Navigators 
Des Moines Bruins 
Montebello Angels 
Chicago North TSP’s 
Arizona Diamondbacks 
Westchester Mets 
Houston A’z 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 2      0     0      4      25     14            
 1      1     0      2        9       8 
 1      1     0      2      16     10 
 1      1     0      2      19     11 
 1      1     0      2      15     11 
 1      1     0      2      13     13 
 1      1     0      2      12     19 
 1      1     0      2      21     23 
 0      2     0      0        3     24 

45+ Wood Bat Cactus 2 
Bay Area Giants 
Murrieta Valley Nationals 
Dallas O’s 
Tri Valley A’s 
Houston Skeeters 
Columbus Dodgers 
Arizona Bench Warmers 
So Cal Indians 
Diamond Dream Mustangs 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 2      0     0      4      19       2            
 2      0     0      4      15       2 
 2      0     0      4      17       5 
 1      0     0      2        8       7 
 1      1     0      2      17     13 
 0      2     0      0        5       9 
 0      1     0      0        2     18 
 0      2     0      0        8     19 
 0      2     0      0        9     25 

60+ WB National Division 
Greenwood Ridge Dragons 
Berry’s Athletic Supply 
California Tribe 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 1      0     0      2        9       7                         
 1      1     0      2      19     10 
 0      1     0      0        1     12 

60+ WB Central Division 
Tri Valley Giants 
Sacramento Patriots 
Tucson Cool / Arrows 
St Paul Saints 
Fresno Grizzlies 
Chicago Grays 
Hollywood Stars 
Long Island A’s  
Arizona Scorpions 
San Antonio Red Sox 
Kansas City Cubs 
Seattle Mariners 
Team America 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 2      0     0      4      46       1            
 2      0     0      4      27       4 
 1      0     0      2      10       5 
 1      1     0      2      19     10 
 1      1     0      2      16     11 
 1      1     0      2      14     12            
 1      1     0      2      13     13 
 1      1     0      2        8     13 
 1      1     0      2        9     15 
 1      1     0      2      12     22 
 0      1     0      0        4       5 
 0      2     0      0        1     34 
 0      2     0      0        2     36 

60+ WB Mountain Division 
LA Athletics 
San Antonio Rangers 
LeHigh Valley Moondogs 
Red Deer Legends 
Windy City 
El Paso Tejanos 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 2      0     0      4      11       6                         
 1      0     1      3      27     10 
 1      1     0      2      11       9 
 1      1     0      2        8     24 
 0      1     1      1        9     11 
 0      2     0      0        8     14 

2013 MSBL / MABL World Series Dates 
 

Week # 1 
50+ WB Divisions Sun - Fri Oct 13th - 18th 
70+ WB Division Mon - Sun Oct 14th - 20th 
35+ Central (Alum) Mon - Sat Oct 14th - 19th 
22+ WB Divisions Thur - Sun Oct 17th - 20th 
22+ Central (Alum) Thur - Sun Oct 17th - 20th 
 

Week # 2 
55+ WB Divisions Sat - Thur Oct 19th - 24th 
65+ WB Divisions Mon - Sun Oct 21st - 27th 
Father & Son Div Thur - Sun Oct 24th - 27th 
 

Week # 3 
35+ WB Divisions Mon - Sat Oct 28th - Nov 2 
45+ WB Divisions  Mon - Sat Oct 28th - Nov 2 
60+ WB Divisions Mon - Sat Oct 28th - Nov 2 

To see the new MSBL / MABL Father & Son            
Baseball Bond Movie trailer, visit the website: 

 

www.thebaseballbond.org 
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Get all of the 2012 MSBL / MABL World Series game scores and current standings at: www.msblworldseries.com  

60+ WB National Greenwood Ridge Dragons batter, Bob Loflin 
somehow manages to foul off this ball during his game Monday. 

60+ National division Greenwood Ridge Dragons pitcher, Larry 
Hendrickson picked up the 9-7 win over the Berry’s yesterday. 

60+ WB National California Tribe pitcher, Joe Soto was on the 
mound yesterday at Tempe Diablo Stadium against the Berry’s. 

60+ WB National division Berry’s batter, Eddie Newman connects 
with this ball driving in two runs in Monday morning's game. 

60+ National California Tribe batter, Pat Kelly lofts a single into 
left field during yesterdays game at Tempe Diablo Stadium. 

60+ National Berry’s pitcher, Jim Allen was the winning pitcher 
yesterday as his team defeated the California Tribe 11-1. 


