2012 MSBL / MABL WORLD SERIES NEWSLETTER

WORLD SERIES OFFICE NUMBER (602) 438-0242

TUESDAY OCTOBER 30th, 2012

MSBL / MABL World Series Spotlight On Ken Chavez (Sacramento Tribe)

Solid. Dependable. One of the key guys. Ken Chavez has been earning the admiration of teammates, league officials, and national leaders in MSBL since 1989. In his Sacramento,



California league, he has been accumulating the kind of history that earns guys lifetime recognition. World Series participation every year since 1990. Five times in the Father & Son Division. Las Vegas Classic every year since 2004, Las Vegas Open the last two years. Add in a trip to Palm Springs for good measure. Championships won in Arizona in 04, 05, 07, 08, 09, and '10. Father & Son Championship 09. Won in Las Vegas 8 times. Ken's baseball hero was Willie Mays. Wasn't it Mays who reportedly finished a day game in the Polo Grounds and then went to his neighborhood to play street ball with the kids? Seems like the same kind of passion and dedication to the sport to me. Ken was elected to both the Sacramento Hall of Fame and the MSBL World Series Hall of Fame. With wife of 31 years, Christine, he looks forward to having grandsons Joshua and Eli join his son Robby (28) on the field one day in another Father & Son game. Christine and daughter Kelly (30) would certainly want to be a part of that. Ken's favorite feeling among all his baseball experiences is "getting that last out in a championship game." Bet he'll have some more of those to enjoy.

Daily Sports Store Special

MSBL 1/4 zip jackets, regularly \$20, now \$15. Black and white only (while supplies last) Contact - Eric Jacobson

(800) 327-0074 ext #108 ericj@anacondasports.com



Player's Club **Hours**

11:00a - 7:00p

Final Week Of WS Play Begins As Great Weather Continues!



60+ National Berry's batter, Bill Senecal lines an rbi single to center field during his teams 11-1 victory over the California Tribe at Tempe Diablo Stadium yesterday morning.

World Series Trade Show Vendors Give New Format Rave Reviews

Player's Club / WS Daily News TV Show / Legends Game, Bring In Big Crowds! By Tom Prendergast

MVP Athletics entrepreneur Vic Puglisi's new format for the MSBL / MABL Trade Show vendors certainly helped bring the players back to Tempe Diablo Stadium. The man with the plan, Puglisi wanted to re-energize the players and entice them back to the WS Trade Show with several new additions. At the top of the list stands the WS Daily News TV Show. The anchor desk sits in the middle of the Player's Club, where co-anchors Joel Becker and Amber Baleto report on the days scores and highlights. In addition to that, three big screen TV's are always on featuring plenty of sports shows along with a batting cage (free to any teams that would like to reserve it). This has made the Player's Club a fan favorite for pictures. And don't forget, all MSBL WS players have the ability to upload their own World Series photos to the website by using the following URL, and then just following the directions.

To load personal WS photos: http://hardballmagazine.phanfare.com/dropbox



msblsportstore.com



MSBL WORLD SERIES DAILY NEWS The MSBL WS office is located inside Tempe Diablo Stadium (Gene Autry Suite) Located on the second floor						
Stadium Mailing Address: 2200 W. Alameda Drive Temp, Arizona 85282						
WS Office Phone Line	602-438-0242					
WS Fax Number	602-438-0304					
MSBL National Web Site Address: www.msblnational.com						
MSBL President MSBL Coordinator Tournament Director WS Administration	Steve Sigler Brian Sigler Tom Prendergast Jon Browar					
Umpire In Chief Office Assistant	Dick Jolly Linda Vanderpoel					
Equipment Distribution WS Administration WS Souvenirs	Mike Cadenazzi Ken Vanderpoel Vic Puglisi					
Publisher / Editor	Tom Prendergast tpkcmsbl@aol.com					
MSBL WS DAILY N	IEWS TV CREW					
Executive producer	Vic Puglisi					
Director	Mike Puglisi					
Co Host	Joel Becker					
Co Host Amber Baleto						

Miles Stellers

Taylor Krauss

Production Asset

Editors

_	
60+ National Division Berry's California Tribe	1
Greenwood Ridge Dragons Berry's	;
45+ American Division All Star Baseball Academy	4
3n2 Rangers	;
Houston Baseball Club Central Coast Tigers	(
San Diego Mariners REBL Phillies	2
Team United Nasty Boys 3n2 Rangers	-
Central Coast Tigers All Star Baseball Academy	-
Houston Baseball Club REBL Phillies	1:
SORRY BUT NO PE are allowed inside the	TS

Tempe Diablo Stadium or

Maryvale Stadium.

Per A City Ordinance

Berry's California Tribe	11	El Paso Tejanos	2		
Greenwood Ridge Dragons Berry's	9 8	Red Deer Legends LeHigh Valley Moondogs	3		
45+ American Division All Star Baseball Academy	4	San Antonio Rangers Windy City			
3n2 Rangers Houston Baseball Club	3 6	LeHigh Valley Moondogs El Paso Tejanos	6		
Central Coast Tigers	5	LA Athletics Windy City	6		
San Diego Mariners REBL Phillies	22 2	San Antonio Rangers	22		
Team United Nasty Boys	8	Red Deer Legends	5		
3n2 Rangers Central Coast Tigers	7	45+ WB National Boston Wolfpack Tri Valley 40's	11		
All Star Baseball Academy Houston Baseball Club REBL Phillies	4 12 2	Team Victory Price Cutter Coors	10 5		
SORRY BUT NO PE	TS	Team Victory California Tribe	2		
are allowed inside the Papago, Tempe Diablo or Maryvale Sports Complexes as well as Phoenix Municipal Stadium, Hohokam Stadium,		Boston Wolfpack Tri Valley 40's	2		
		WS Souvenir Clothii	ng		

60+ Mountain Division

Open Daily 9a - 7p Tempe Diablo Stadium

	Special Offer
5	To All MSBL /
2	MABL World
3	Series
)	Players from
	Don & Charlie's
•	Restaurant
5	20% off
)	
;	Located at
	7501 East
;	Camelback Rd
ŀ	Scottsdale, AZ
2	(480) 990-0900
5	
	RUSILER'S
	(5) (7:6) WASIP



60+ Central Division Chicago Grays Arizona Scorpions	9 2	35+ Central Division Chicago North Cubs Dallas Reds	7 6	45+ WB Central Div 1 Brekenpas Construction DC Rangers	21 1	45+ WB Cactus Div 1 Armstrong Slugging Co Chicago North TSP's	6
Fresno Grizzlies Hollywood Stars	10 4	Region Red Sox Dallas Reds	8 7	Austin Rivals Long Island Panthers	12 9	Connecticut Navigators Des Moines Bruins	9 1
Long Island A's Kansas City Cubs	5 4	Puget Sound Gators Chicago North Cubs	9 5	Tri Valley Cardinals Utah Pirates	10 7	Montebello Angels Houston A'z	6 1
Sacramento Patriots San Antonio Red Sox	14 3	Seattle Brewers St Thomas Storm	13 4	Sacramento Rockets Arizona A's	7 2	Seattle Blues Westchester Mets	15 5
St Paul Saints Seattle Mariners	11 1	Arizona Angels Utah / AZ Rockies	7 4	45+ WB Cactus Div 2 Bay Area Dodgers	1	Chicago North TSP's Connecticut Navigators	9 7
Tri Valley Giants Team America	23 1	Utah / AZ Rockies Seattle Brewers	7 Columbus Dodgers 6 Dallas O's		9	Des Moines Bruins Houston A'z	18 2
San Antonio Red Sox St Paul Saints	9 8	Arizona Angels St Thomas Storm	9 8	Dream Diamond Mustangs Murietta Valley Nationals	0	Seattle Blues Montebello Angels	10 9
Sacramento Patriots Team America	13 1	45+ WB Central 2 Milwaukee Rangers	3	Houston Skeeters Tri Valley A's	1	Arizona Diamondbacks Armstrong Slugging	4
Tri Valley Giants Seattle Mariners	23 0	Halo Baseball Club Chitex	1 5	So Cal Indians Houston Skeeters	7 16	Westchester Mets Arizona Diamondbacks	16 8
Tucson Cool / Arrows Chicago Grays	10 5	Rochester Redwings San Antonio Reds	2 18	Dream Diamond Mustangs Murietta Valley Nationals	9	45+ WB Cactus Div 2 Dallas O's	8
Arizona Scorpions Fresno Grizzlies	7 6	Arizona Braves St Thomas Hurricanes	6	So Cal Indians Bay Area Giants	1 10	Columbus Dodgers	5
Hollywood Stars Long Island A's	9 3	Tulsa Liners	1	Arizona Bench Warmers	9	MSBL MABL	

2012 MSBL / MABL WS Daily	New	s p	age	3		
60+ WB National Division Greenwood Ridge Dragons Berry's Athletic Supply California Tribe	W 1 1 0	L 0 1	T 0 0 0	Pts 2 2 0	RS 9 19 1	RA 7 10 12
60+ WB Mountain Division LA Athletics San Antonio Rangers LeHigh Valley Moondogs Red Deer Legends Windy City El Paso Tejanos	W 2 1 1 0 0	L 0 0 1 1 1 2	T 0 1 0 0 1 0 0	Pts 4 3 2 1 0	RS 11 27 11 8 9 8	RA 6 10 9 24 11
35+ Central Division Arizona Angels Puget Sound Gators Seattle Brewers UT / AZ Rockies Dallas Reds Chicago North Cubs Region Red Sox St Thomas Storm	W 2 1 1 1 1 0 0	L 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2	T 0 0 0 0 0 0	Pts 4 2 2 2 2 2 0 0	RS 16 9 19 11 14 12 7 12	RA 12 5 11 13 14 15 8 22
45+ WB National Division Boston Wolfpack Team Victory So Cal Blue Jays Price Cutter Coors Tri Valley 40's	W 2 2 0 0 0	L 0 0 1 1	T 0 0 0 0 0 0	Pts 4 4 0 0 0 0	RS 14 12 0 5	RA 2 5 2 10 14
45+ Wood Bat American Houston Baseball Club San Diego Mariners Team United Nasty Boys Central Coast Tigers All Star Baseball Academy 3n2 Rangers REBL Phillies	W 2 1 1 1 0 0	L 0 0 1 1 2 2	T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Pts 4 2 2 2 2 0 0	RS 18 22 8 18 12 10 4	RA 7 2 7 14 16 12 34
45+ Wood Bat Central 1 Berkenpas Construction 45s Sacramento Rockets Tri Valley Cardinals Austin Rivals Arizona A's Utah Pirates Long Island Panthers DC Rangers	W 1 1 1 0 0 0 0	L 0 0 0 1 1 1	T 0 0 0 0 0 0	Pts 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0	RS 21 7 10 12 2 7 9 1	RA 1 2 7 9 7 10 12 21
45+ Wood Bat Central 2 Milwaukee Rangers St Thomas Hurricanes Chitex San Antonio Reds Halo Baseball Club Tulsa Liners Rochester Redwings	W 1 1 1 0 0 0	L 0 0 0 0 1 1	T 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	Pts 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0	RS 3 3 5 18 1 1 2	RA 1 1 2 6 3 3 5

Sol Touch Massage (602) 741-5346
Call Angela for hours and appointments.

		Juay		.000.	, o, _	-0
60+ WB Central Division	w	L	Т	Pts	RS	RA
Tri Valley Giants	2	0	0	4	46	1
Sacramento Patriots	2	0	0	4	27	4
Tucson Cool / Arrows	1	0	0	2	10	5
St Paul Saints	1	1	0	2	19	10
Fresno Grizzlies	1	1	0	2	16	11
Chicago Grays	1	1	0	2	14	12
Hollywood Stars	1	1	0	2	13	13
Long Island A's	1	1	0	2	8	13
Arizona Scorpions	1	1	0	2	9	15
San Antonio Red Sox	1	1	0	2	12	22
Kansas City Cubs	0	1	0	0	4	5
Seattle Mariners	0	2	0	0	1	34
Team America] [0	2	0	0	2	36
AF . Wood Det Costus A	10/		_	Dta	DC	- D A
45+ Wood Bat Cactus 1	W	L	ı	Pts	RS	RA
Seattle Blues	2	0	0	4	25	14

Annstrong Slugging Co			U	_	9	0
Connecticut Navigators	1	1	0	2	16	10
Des Moines Bruins	1	1	0	2	19	11
Montebello Angels	1	1	0	2	15	11
Chicago North TSP's	1	1	0	2	13	13
Arizona Diamondbacks	1	1	0	2	12	19
Westchester Mets	1	1	0	2	21	23
	_	2	Ω	Λ	2	24
Houston A'z	0	2	U	0	3	24
Houston A'z	0				<u> </u>	24
Houston A'z 45+ Wood Bat Cactus 2	w	L		Pts	RS	RA
		L 0	T 0			
45+ Wood Bat Cactus 2	W			Pts	RS	RA
45+ Wood Bat Cactus 2 Bay Area Giants	W 2	L	T 0	Pts 4	RS 19	RA 2

45+ Wood Bat Cactus 2	W	L	Т	Pts	RS	RA
Bay Area Giants	2	0	0	4	19	2
Murrieta Valley Nationals	2	0	0	4	15	2
Dallas O's	2	0	0	4	17	5
Tri Valley A's	1	0	0	2	8	7
Houston Skeeters	1	1	0	2	17	13
Columbus Dodgers	0	2	0	0	5	9
Arizona Bench Warmers	0	1	0	0	2	18
So Cal Indians	0	2	0	0	8	19
Diamond Dream Mustangs	0	2	0	0	9	25

2013 MSBL / MABL World Series Dates

Week # 1		
50+ WB Divisions	Sun - Fri	Oct 13th - 18th
70+ WB Division	Mon - Sun	Oct 14th - 20th
35+ Central (Alum)	Mon - Sat	Oct 14th - 19th
22+ WB Divisions	Thur - Sun	Oct 17th - 20th
22+ Central (Alum)	Thur - Sun	Oct 17th - 20th
Week # 2		
55+ WB Divisions	Sat - Thur	Oct 19th - 24th
65+ WB Divisions	Mon - Sun	Oct 21st - 27th
Father & Son Div	Thur - Sun	Oct 24th - 27th
Week # 3		
35+ WB Divisions	Mon - Sat	Oct 28th - Nov 2
45+ WB Divisions	Mon - Sat	Oct 28th - Nov 2
	50+ WB Divisions 70+ WB Division 35+ Central (Alum) 22+ WB Divisions 22+ Central (Alum) Week # 2 55+ WB Divisions 65+ WB Divisions Father & Son Div Week # 3 35+ WB Divisions	50+ WB Divisions Sun - Fri 70+ WB Division Mon - Sun 35+ Central (Alum) Mon - Sat 22+ WB Divisions Thur - Sun 22+ Central (Alum) Thur - Sun Week # 2 55+ WB Divisions Sat - Thur 65+ WB Divisions Mon - Sun Father & Son Div Thur - Sun Week # 3 35+ WB Divisions Mon - Sat

Mon - Sat



60+ WB Divisions

To see the new MSBL / MABL Father & Son Baseball Bond Movie trailer, visit the website:

Oct 28th - Nov 2



60+ National California Tribe batter, **Pat Kelly** lofts a single into left field during yesterdays game at Tempe Diablo Stadium.



60+ National Berry's pitcher, **Jim Allen** was the winning pitcher yesterday as his team defeated the California Tribe 11-1.



60+ WB National California Tribe pitcher, **Joe Soto** was on the mound yesterday at Tempe Diablo Stadium against the Berry's.



60+ WB National division Berry's batter, **Eddie Newman** connects with this ball driving in two runs in Monday morning's game.



60+ WB National Greenwood Ridge Dragons batter, **Bob Loflin** somehow manages to foul off this ball during his game Monday.



60+ National division Greenwood Ridge Dragons pitcher, **Larry Hendrickson** picked up the 9-7 win over the Berry's yesterday.

Get all of the 2012 MSBL / MABL World Series game scores and current standings at: www.msblworldseries.com